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Aging ¢ Social Services

2049 Friendly visits made by the
Nursing Home Ombudsmen. Visits
were only completed part of the
year due to COVID closure of
visitors to the Long-Term Care
Facilities.

463 Homebound elderly received
in-home services. Despite .
restrictions due to Covid Pandemic.

637 People were able to hire a
caregiver of their choice through our
Medicaid waiver Participant Directed
Services program.

5041 People guided toward assistance
Ica:y t{]e Aging & Disability Resource
enter

338,904 Meals were served to 3240
seniors. This shows 73,692 number
of meals increase from fast year and
862 more seniors from last year due
to efforts by the Governor to ensure
everyone aged 60+ given access to
our meal program during the COVID
pandemic.

231 Caregivers and Grandparents
receivéd respite/supplemental .
services through the National Family
Caregiver Support Program.

9137 People were assisted through the
State Health Insurance Assistance

Program.
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BLUEGRASS AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, INC.
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Certificates of deposit
Accounts receivable, net
Federal and state
Local

Other
Prepaid expenses

Total current assets

Non-current assets
Property and equipment, net

Total assets

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred outflows - pension
Deferred outflows - OPEB

Total deferred outflows of resources

Total assets and deferred outflows of resources

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION
Current liabilities

Accounts payable

Accrued expenses

Accrued annual leave
Unearned grant revenue

Total current liabilities

Long-term liabilities
Tenant deposits
Accrued annual leave
Net pension liability
Net OPEB liability

Total long-term liabilities
Total liabilities

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Deferred inflows - pension
Deferred inflows - OPEB

Total deferred inflows of resources

Net position
Net investment in capital assets
Restricted for programs:
Aging
Workforce
Bluegrass Cat Project
Unrestricted

Total net position
Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources and net position
The accompanying notes are an integral

part of the financial statements.
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$ 898,747
322,834

2,473,650
82,424

21,691
64,041

3,863,387

2,270,338
6,133,725

1,380,365
1,187,421

2,567,786
$ 8,701,511

$ 382,503
1,988,116

1,179
256,144

2,627,942

5,762
368,328
8,101,657
2,561,026

11,036,773

13,664,715

505,219
819,309

1,324,528

2,270,338

40,646

11,174

64,488
(8.674.378)
(6,287,732)

$ 8,701,511



